| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GS | T | Notes |
|---|---|-------------------|---------------------|--------|--|
| GOVERNANCE | Since | | Total (mor cor) | • | 110.00 |
| ADMINISTRATION GENERAL | | | | | |
| 3030120 Instalment Administration Fee | Per instalment | \$0.00 | \$13.50 | N | |
| 3030145 Penalty Interest (non instalment option) | i ei instannent | 6% | 6% | N | |
| 3030145 Penalty Interest (instalment option) | | 5.5% | 5.5% | N | |
| 3030121 Notice of Discontinuance | Each | At Cost | At cost | IN | |
| 3030121 Notice of Discontinuance 3030121 Debt Collection Fees | Each | At Cost | At cost | | |
| 3030121 Debt Collection Fees 3030123 Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit | Each | \$1.09 | \$12.00 | N | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Each | | | N Y | |
| 3030121 Copy of Rate Notice Reprint 3030121 Invoice Reprint Fee | Each | \$1.09 \$1.09 | \$12.00 \$12.00 | Y | |
| 3030121 Rate Enquiry Fees - Property Information Reports | Each | \$10.55 | \$12.00 \$116.00 | V | |
| 3040235 Search Fee for Document/ Building Plans (retained if documents are not located) | Each | \$10.55 \$1.04 | \$116.00 \$11.40 | V | Search Fee - non-refundable |
| g (| | | | V | Search Fee - Hon-retundable |
| 3040236 Provide Document/ Building Plans | Each | \$2.93 | \$32.20 | Y | |
| 3030135 Rate Book (full print out) | Each | \$19.29 | \$212.20 | Y | |
| 3030120 Alternative Rates Payment Agreement Fee | Each | \$0.00 | \$12.00 | N | |
| 3030221 Subscription to Monthly Agenda - per annum | Each | \$31.58 | \$347.40 | Y | Can be viewed for free from Shire website |
| 3030221 Single Monthly Agenda | Each | \$3.45 | \$38.00 | Y | Can be viewed for free from Shire website |
| 3030221 Subscription to Monthly Minutes - per annum | Each | \$31.58 | \$347.40 | Y | Can be viewed for free from Shire website |
| 3030221 Single Monthly Minutes | Each | \$3.45 | \$38.00 | Y | Can be viewed for free from Shire website |
| 3030221 Annual Report | Each | \$3.45 | \$38.00 | Y | Can be viewed for free from Shire website |
| 3030221 Annual Financial Statements | Each | \$3.45 | \$38.00 | Y | Can be viewed for free from Shire website |
| 3030221 Council Annual Budget | Each | \$3.45 | \$38.00 | Y | Can be viewed for free from Shire website |
| 3040220 Freedom of Information - Statutory Application Fee | Each | \$0.00 | \$30.00 | N | |
| 3040220 Freedom of Information - Administration / Staff Time | Per hour/ pro rata | \$2.73 | \$30.00 | Y | |
| 3040220 Freedom of Information - Delivery, Packaging and Postage | Each | At Cost | At cost | Y | |
| 3040220 Freedom of Information - Photocopying (black and white A4) | Per page | \$0.02 | \$0.20 | Y | |
| 3140220 Extra Mass Vehicle Permit | Each | \$5.91 | \$65.00 | Υ | |
| PHOTOCOPYING - Administration, Library and Visitor Centre | | | *** | | |
| 3040220 Shire Staff Administration Support | Per hour | \$5.67 | \$62.40 | Y | |
| 3030220 Photocopying Black and White (A4) up to 100 pages | Per page | \$0.02 | \$0.20 | Υ | |
| 3030220 Photocopying Black and White (A3) up to 100 pages | Per page | \$0.04 | \$0.40 | Y | |
| 3030220 Bulk Photocopying (over 100 pages, 20% discount per page) | Per page | 20% discount | 20% discount | Y | |
| 3030220 Binding Documents | Per document | \$0.75 | \$8.30 | Y | |
| 3030220 Colour Printing (A4) | Per page | \$0.05 | \$0.60 | Y | |
| 3030220 Colour Printing (A3) | Per page | \$0.09 | \$1.00 | Y | |
| LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY | | | | | |
| POUND FEES | | | | | |
| 3050221 Replacement Dog/ Cat Tag | Each | \$0.00 | \$3.30 | N | |
| 3050220 Impounding Fee | Each | \$0.00 | \$85.30 | N | |
| 3050220 Release Fee | Each | \$0.00 | \$58.20 | N | |
| 3050220 Impounded Animal Boarding Fee | Per animal/ per day | \$0.00 | \$138.30 | N | |
| N/A Bark Deterrent - bond only | Each | \$0.00 | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050234 Bark Deterrent Hire | Per day | \$0.00 | \$23.90 | N | |
| 3050220 Sustenance Charge | Per day | \$0.00 | \$23.90 | N | |
| 3050222 Surrender/Destruction of Small Animal (including dogs) | Per animal | \$0.00 | \$69.20 | N | |
| 3050222 Surrender/Destruction of Large Animal (e.g. sheep/horse) | Per animal | \$0.00 | \$91.00 | N | |
| 3050222 Animal Disposal Fee | Per animal | \$0.00 | \$69.20 | N | |
| N/A Transfer of Dog/Cat registration from other LGA | Per animal | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | Free to transfer like for like - initial tag free. |
| N/A Cat Trap Bond (repaid on return) | Per item | \$0.00 | \$100.00 | N | |
| MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES | | | *** | | |
| 1042445 Access to Power on Shire Property | Per day | \$4.45 | \$48.90 | Y | |
| 1052440 Vehicle Impounding Fee (in town site + towing charges) | Per vehicle | \$0.00 | \$153.40 | N | |
| 1052440 Vehicle Impounding Fee (outside town site + towing charges) | Per vehicle | \$0.00 | \$153.40 | N | |
| 1052440 Vehicle Impounding Fee - storage | Per day | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | N | |
| STALL HOLDERS / STREET TRADER | | * * | * | | |
| 3070421 Stall Holder/ Street Trader - community/ charitable/ government organisation | B | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | N | |
| 3070421 Stall Holder/ Street Trader - per day (max 6 days) | Per day (max 6 days) | \$0.00 | \$23.90 | N | |
| 3070421 Stall Holder/ Street Trader - per week (max 21 days) | Per week (max 21 days) | \$0.00 | \$109.20 | N | |
| 3070421 Stall Holder/ Street Trader - per annum | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,238.60 | N | |
| FOOD ACT 2008 SECTION 110 | Dor hyginges | #0.00 | ¢000 00 | NI | |
| 3070420 Food Business Surveillance Fee (High Risk Food Premises) | Per business | \$0.00 | \$222.60 | N | Page 1 |

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2024-25

| SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2024-25 | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|-----|--|
| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GST | • | Notes |
| 3070420 Food Business Surveillance Fee (Medium Risk Food Premises) | Per business | | | N | 110100 |
| , | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 3070420 Food Business Surveillance Fee (Low Risk Food Premises) | Per business | \$0.00 | \$111.30 | N | |
| 3070421 Food Business Registration Fee | Per business | \$0.00 | \$59.30 | N | |
| 3070421 Transfer of Food Business Registration | Per transfer | \$0.00 | \$59.30 | N | |
| LOCAL LAWS | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| LOCAL LAWS FEES AND CHARGES | | | | | |
| 3050234 Bee Keeping Application Fee - clause 4(d) | Per application | \$0.00 | \$62.90 | N | |
| 3050234 Approved Kennel Application/ Renewal Fee - clause 4.10(1) | Per application | \$0.00 | \$62.90 | N | |
| 3100635 Extractive Industries - Security for Restoration and Reinstatement - clause 5.1* | Per application | \$0.00 | \$11,140.50 | N | |
| 3100635 Extractive industries - decurity for restoration and remistatement - diadse 3.1 | • • | | | N | |
| | Per application | \$0.00 | \$334.40 | N | |
| 3070620 Application and Licensing of Morgues Fee - clause 3* | Per application | \$0.00 | \$50.00 | N | |
| 3070421 Application for Registration of Lodging House/ Renewal Fee - clause 8.1.3* | Per application | \$0.00 | \$180.00 | N | |
| 3070421 Saleyard Fees - clause 7.11 | Per application | \$0.00 | \$61.90 | N | |
| 3070421 Permit Fee - clause 7.1 | Per application | \$0.00 | \$61.90 | N | |
| 3070421 Trolley Collection/ Removal Fee - clause 4.6 | Per collection | \$0.00 | \$61.90 | N | |
| | | | | N | |
| 3130320 Public Building Application | Per application | \$0.00 | \$200.20 | N | |
| 3130320 Registration, Annual Renewal or Transfer of Approved Premises | Per application | \$0.00 | \$187.20 | N | |
| HEALTH | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| GENERAL | | | | | |
| 3070421 Section 39 Certificate (Travel to be added to charge) | Per certificate | \$8.18 | \$90.00 | Y | |
| 3070421 Section 40 Certificate (Travel to be added to charge) | Per certificate | \$8.18 | \$90.00 | Υ | |
| 3070421 Gaming Permit Clearance (Travel to be added to charge) | Per permit | \$8.18 | \$90.00 | Υ | |
| SANITATION | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| GENERAL | | | | | |
| 3100120 Domestic Refuse Charge 240lt | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$98.30 | N | |
| 3100120 Domestic Refuse Charge 240lt - (Additional Pick Up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$98.30 | N | |
| 3100120 Domestic/Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Recycling) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$82.20 | N | |
| | | | | N | |
| 3100120 Domestic/Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Additional Recycling) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$82.20 | N | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$98.30 | N | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Additional Pick Up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$98.30 | N | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 1.5m ³ . | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,718.60 | N | |
| | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,718.60 | N | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 1.5m ³ (Additional Pick Up) | | | | | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 3.0m ³ | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$2,309.30 | N | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 3.0m ³ (Additional Pick Up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$2,309.30 | N | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 4.5m ³ | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$3,801.70 | N | |
| Germiner dian i terade Grange mem | | | • | | |
| 3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 4.5m ³ (Additional Pick Up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$3,801.70 | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 1.5m ³ (fortnightly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,718.60 | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 3.0m ³ (fortnightly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$2,309.30 | N | |
| Commercial Commigration (commigration) | | | | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 4.5m ³ (fortnightly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$3,801.70 | IA | |
| 3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (weekly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,241.80 | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (twice weekly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$4,152.20 | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (fortnightly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,648.40 | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (monthly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,170.50 | N | |
| | Per annum | | • | NI. | |
| | | \$0.00 | \$2,054.00 | IN | |
| 3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m³- (twice weekly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$3,449.20 | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m³- (fortnightly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$2,419.60 | N | |
| 3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m³- (monthly pick up) | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$973.40 | N | |
| 3100120 Waste Management Levy* | Per annum | \$0.00 | \$49.90 | N | |
| | | | Ţ V | | |
| LANDFILL SITE - TYRES NOT ACCEPTED | | | | | |
| COMMERCIAL | | | | | |
| 3100135 Asbestos Containing Material - minimum charge | | \$3.13 | \$35.90 | Υ | By appointment, minimum charge 0.5m3 |
| | 5 | | | | |
| 3100135 Asbestos Containing Material | Per m3 | \$6.53 | \$71.80 | Y | By appointment |
| 3100135 Commercial Controlled Liquid Waste Disposal | Per litre | \$0.00 | \$0.20 | N | Waste Codes K210,K110, and N140 only |
| 3100135 Commercial General Waste | Per m3 | \$5.25 | \$57.70 | Υ | Minimum charge 1m3 |
| 3100135 Contaminated Soils | Per m3 | \$7.23 | \$79.50 | Υ | Drilling Mud requires MSDS, Sample results as per Landfill Waste Classification |
| 5.55.65 Contaminated Cont | . 6. 1116 | Ψ1.40 | ψ1 J.UU | • | and Waste Definitions 1996 confirming suitable for Class II Landfill Site required |
| | | | | | and waste Deminions 1990 Committing suitable for Class II Landill Site required |
| | | | | | |
| 3100135 Wood (incl pallets) | Per m3 | \$3.78 | \$41.60 | Y | |
| 3100135 Green Waste (uncontaminated) | Per m3 | \$1.17 | \$12.90 | Υ | |
| | | | | | Page 2 |

Page 2

| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) | GST | Notes |
|--|---------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----|---|
| 3100135 Animal Disposal Fee (small animals) | Per item | \$0.66 | \$7.30 | Υ | |
| 3100135 Animal Disposal Fee (large animals) | Per item | \$12.00 | \$132.00 | Υ | |
| 3100135 Commercial Used Oil | Per litre | \$0.04 | \$0.40 | Ϋ́ | Not accepted in containers, contents to be emptied into Large Capacity Tank on |
| | | · | · | | site. |
| 3100135 Commercial E Waste | Per item | \$0.47 | \$5.20 | Υ | |
| 3100135 Domestic Waste (Generated outside the Shire of Merredin) | Per m3 | \$7.56 | \$83.20 | Υ | |
| 3100135 Metal Products (Recyclable) | Per m3 | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | Uncontaminated recyclable metal materials/items will be accepted free of charge. Fridges and freezers to be degassed prior to disposal. Vehicles and trailers to |
| 0400405 Olasas Fill | D2 | \$0.00 | Fue a of Ohanna | | have wheels, batteries and any liquids removed. |
| 3100135 Clean Fill | Per m3 | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | Clean fill as per Landfill Waste Classifications & Waste Definitions 1996 |
| 3100135 Vehicle Batteries - car, truck, motorcycle and boat - Lead Acid | Per item | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | There have a distance about |
| 3100135 Open Site out of Hours (minimum charge) | Dankan | \$47.36 | \$521.00 | Y | Three hour minimum charge |
| 3100135 Open Site out of Hours | Per hour | \$15.79 | \$173.70 | Y | Additional hourly charge |
| RESIDENTIAL 2400405 Paridoutial Tim Page | D | #0.00 | Fuer of Oheanne | | Determine and residents of the Ohine of Manualin are outilled to fine automate the |
| 3100135 Residential Tip Pass | Per annum | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | Ratepayers and residents of the Shire of Merredin are entitled to free entry to the Merredin Landfill Site with a current valid tip pass to dispose of up to 1m3 of green waste or general waste from a car, utility, van or trailer. Tip passes are only issued to properties that pay the waste service charge and have a residential house located on their lot. |
| 3100135 Residential Tip Pass Replacement | Each | \$1.04 | \$11.40 | Υ | |
| 3100135 Domestic Waste (Shire of Merredin Residents) | Per m3 | \$3.50 | \$38.50 | Υ | |
| 3100135 Residential Cardboard and Paper | Per m3 | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | |
| 3100135 Residential Used Oil | Per litre | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | Not accepted in containers, to be emptied into Large Capacity Tank on site (Maxium 20 Litres otherwise commercial charge applies) |
| 3100135 Residential E Waste | Per item | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | |
| 3100135 Furniture | Per item | \$1.04 | \$11.40 | Υ | Charged to all furniture items greater than 1m3. |
| 3100135 Mattresses | Per item | \$2.84 | \$31.20 | Y | Only to be charged if commercial general waste charge is not applied. Residential Tip Passes do not cover the disposal of mattresses. |
| MERREDIN TIP SHOP | | | | | |
| N/A Recyclable Items - Accepted for Tip Shop | Per item | \$0.00 | Free of Charge | N | Only suitable recyclable items will be accepted free of charge at the Landfill Operators discretion. |
| 3100135 Tip Shop Sales - Recyclable Items | Per item | Range of \$0 to \$100 | Range of \$0 to \$1000 | Y | As marked. Maximum amount \$1000 per tip shop item. Prices negotiable, based on fair price value. |
| ENVIRONMENT | | | | | |
| ELECTRIC VEHICLES | | | | | |
| 3100520 Electric Vehicle Charger - Shire Administration | Per kWh | \$0.03 | \$0.35 | Υ | Payment is via the "Chargefox: EV Charging Network" Application |
| BUILDING AND TOWN PLANNING FEES | | | | | |
| TOWN PLANNING FEES | | | | | |
| 3100620 Minor Scheme Amendment | Per amendment | \$0.00 | \$3,899.00 | N | |
| 3100620 Major Scheme Amendment | Per amendment | \$0.00 | \$5,570.20 | N | |
| 3100620 Complex Scheme Amendment | Per amendment | \$0.00 | \$8,355.40 | N | |
| BUILDING FEES | | | ** | | |
| N/A Issue of Certificate Design Compliance Class 2 to 9 | Dannan | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | N | |
| 3130320 Initial Swimming Pool Safety Barrier Inspection | Per request | \$0.00 | \$250.00 | N | |
| CEMETERY | | | | | |
| BURIAL CHARGES | | | | | |
| For Each Interment: | | | | | |
| 3100720 Issue of a Grant of Right of Burial to Reserve Plot | Per request | \$0.00 | \$92.00 | N | |
| 3100720 Copy of a Grant of Right of Burial | Per request | \$0.00 | \$67.10 | N | |
| 3100720 Grant of Right of Burial - Renewal | Per request | \$0.00 | \$86.30 | N | |
| a) In Open Ground (no perpetual maintenance) | . | | **** | | |
| 3100720 Land for Grave including Right Of Burial (25 year tenure) | Per request | \$54.55 | \$600.00 | Y | |
| 3100720 For Interment of any Person - to a depth of 2.15 metres | Per request | \$90.91 | \$1,000.00 | Y | |
| 3100720 For Interment of Still Born Child | Per request | \$23.31 | \$256.40 | Y | |
| b) In Lawn Area (including perpetual maintenance) | Der | 4400 00 | #4 000 00 | | |
| 3100720 Land for Grave including Right Of Burial (25 year tenure) | Per request | \$109.09 | \$1,200.00 | Y | |
| 3100720 For Interment of any Person - to a depth of 2.15 metres | Per request | \$90.91 \$20.42 | \$1,000.00 | Y | |
| 3100720 For Interment of Still Born Child | Per request | \$29.12 | \$320.30 | Y | |
| c) Rose Garden (including perpetual maintenance) plus Grant of Right of Burial | | | | | Page 3 |

| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GST | Notes |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| 24.00724 For each interment of Commented Ashan | | | | , |
| 3100721 For each Interment of Cremated Ashes | Per request | \$71.10 | \$782.10 Y | |
| d) Niche Wall: plus Grant of Right of Burial | | | | |
| , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Danwari | ¢oc 75 | ¢204.20 | |
| 3100721 Wall Niche for Interment or Plaque | Per request | \$26.75 | \$294.30 Y | |
| 3100721 Interment of Cremated Ashes in Niche Wall (labour charge) | Per request | \$12.57 | \$138.30 Y | • |
| 3100721 Plaque | Per request | • | At cost + 15% | , |
| · | • | | | |
| 3100721 Installation of Plaque (labour charge) | Per request | \$7.65 | \$84.20 Y | • |
| EXHUMATIONS | | | | |
| | | *** | | |
| 3100720 Fee for Exhumation | Per request | \$13.85 | \$152.40 Y | |
| 3100720 Re-opening of Grave for Exhumation | Per request | \$85.24 | \$937.60 Y | • |
| , , | • | | - | |
| 3100720 Re-interment in New Grave after Exhumation | Per request | \$85.24 | \$937.60 Y | |
| RE-OPENING OF GRAVE | | | | |
| 3100720 Re-opening grave for each Interment | Dor request | ¢00.04 | ¢4 000 00 \ | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Per request | \$90.91 | \$1,000.00 Y | |
| 3100720 For each Interment of Cremated Ashes | Per request | \$7.28 | \$80.10 Y | • |
| 3100720 For each Interment of Still Born Child | Per request | \$19.19 | \$211.10 Y | |
| | i ci icquest | φ13.13 | Ψ211.10 I | |
| EXTRA CHARGES | | | | |
| 3100720 For each Interment on Saturdays - General Section | Per request | \$68.45 | \$753.00 Y | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • | | | |
| 3100720 For each Interment on Saturdays - Lawn Section | Per request | \$68.45 | \$753.00 Y | |
| 3100720 For each Interment on Sundays/Public Holidays - General Section | Per request | \$113.78 | \$1,251.60 Y | • |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • | | • | |
| 3100720 For each Interment on Sundays/Public Holidays - Lawn Section | Per request | \$113.78 | \$1,251.60 Y | |
| MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES | | | | |
| | Dorroguest | \$20.CE | ¢227.20 \ | |
| 3100720 Removal and Replacing Grass, Shrubs, Plants etc. (on any grave to be re-opened) | Per request | \$20.65 | \$227.20 Y | |
| 3100720 For Sinking a Grave Beyond 2.15m (for each additional 300mm) | Per request | \$5.91 | \$65.00 Y | • |
| 3100722 Plot Identification Plate | • | \$5.91 | \$65.00 Y | , |
| | Per request | | | |
| 3100735 Funeral Directors - annual license | Per request | \$0.00 | \$201.20 N | |
| 3100735 Funeral Directors - single license | Per request | \$0.00 | \$100.40 N | |
| <u> </u> | • | | | |
| 3100735 Funeral Booking Fee - late notice charge (less than 24 hours) - clause 3.5 | Per request | \$5.91 | \$65.00 Y | |
| 3100735 Funeral Processions - late fee - clause 5.2 | Per request | \$5.91 | \$65.00 Y | • |
| | • | | | |
| 3100722 Permit to Erect Monument, Headstone or Memorial | Per request | \$0.00 | \$72.30 N | |
| 3100735 Register Inspection Fee - section 41 | Per request | \$0.00 | \$33.30 N | |
| 3100720 Removal of Monumental Work (prior to reopening) | Per request | \$20.65 | \$227.20 Y | |
| 3 IUUZZU REMOVALOI WOODUMENIAI WOOK MOODI IO TEODENIOO | Perrequesi | | 3///// | |
| " ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' | 1 of Toquoot | Ψ20.00 | Ψ 2 27.20 | |
| " ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' | i di idadet | Ψ20.00 | ΨΕΓΙ.ΕΟ | |
| SWIMMING AREAS | r or roquoot | Ψ20.00 | VLL1.12 | |
| " ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' | r or roquoot | ¥20.00 | V | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL | | | | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old | Per person | \$0.00 | \$0.00 N | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL | Per person | | | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors | Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) | Per person Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors | Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) | Per person Per person Per person Per day | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors | Per person Per person Per person Per day | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y | |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y \$0.00 Y | |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y \$100.00 Y | |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y \$100.00 Y \$140.00 Y \$265.00 Y | |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y \$100.00 Y \$140.00 Y \$265.00 Y | |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y \$100.00 Y \$140.00 Y \$265.00 Y | Evoires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 | \$0.00 N \$3.50 Y \$4.50 Y \$0.00 Y \$100.00 Y \$140.00 Y \$265.00 Y | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 School Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Spectators | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Spectators | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Symming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 School Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110235 Spectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Spectators | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110235 Spectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Season Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 School Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110235 Spectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per person Per son Per son Per family | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Sepectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Second Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per person Per person Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Sepectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 School Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Sepectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day 20% extra for out of hours hire |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 School Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Spectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day 20% extra for out of hours hire 20% extra for out of hours hire |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Sepectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day 20% extra for out of hours hire 20% extra for out of hours hire Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Secol Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110235 Spectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial CTGI01 Per Day Community | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day 20% extra for out of hours hire 20% extra for out of hours hire Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may incur charges for staff time |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Must De used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Sepectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial CTGI01 Per Day Community | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day 20% extra for out of hours hire 20% extra for out of hours hire Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may incur charges for staff time |
| SWIMMING AREAS SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Adult Single 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 School Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110235 Spectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day 20% extra for out of hours hire 20% extra for out of hours hire Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may incur charges for staff time Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may |
| SWIMMING POOL N/A Children Under Five Years Old 3110220 Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/ Seniors 3110220 Admissions Adult (18 Years +) N/A Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes One Parent Supervisor/ Spectator) N/A In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) 3110220 Season Ticket - School Aged Children/ Seniors 3110220 Season Ticket - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 Season Ticket - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Two Parents and Two Children <=17) 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 1/2 Season Pass - Family Additional Child 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Must be used in current season) 3110220 Pool After Hours N/A School Swimming Carnival Participants (School Aged Children) 3110220 Second Swimming Carnivals (Max five hours charge) 3110235 Spectators 3110220 Lifeguard - Additional relief CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM Included: Function room only, trestle tables included. Basic set up included CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial CTGI01 Per Day Community | Per person Per person Per person Per day Per pass Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person Per family Per person | \$0.00 \$0.32 \$0.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.09 \$12.73 \$24.09 \$1.82 \$12.73 \$1.36 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$12.86 \$0.00 \$6.82 \$0.14 \$3.77 | \$0.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$265.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$141.50 \$0.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 \$41.50 | Expires on 12th January/ Commences 13th January Maximum five hour charge per day 20% extra for out of hours hire 20% extra for out of hours hire Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may incur charges for staff time |

| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) G | СТ | Notes |
|---|--|-----------------------------|------------------------|----------|--|
| | | | , | 31 | |
| CTGI01 Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) | Per consecutive day | 20% discount | 20% discount | Υ | 20% discount on rate, per consecutive day |
| AUDITORIUM HIRE - HALL ONLY | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Included: Auditorium floor only | | | | | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per hour | \$2.27 | \$25.00 | Υ | |
| | Per hour | | \$37.40 | Υ | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | | \$3.40 | | I | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per hour | \$2.75 | \$30.20 | Υ | 20% extra for out of hours hire |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial | Per hour | \$4.06 | \$44.70 | Υ | 20% extra for out of hours hire |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| CTGI01 Per Day Community | Per day | \$13.62 | \$149.80 | Y | Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may |
| | | | | | incur charges for staff time |
| CTCI04 Par Day Commonated | Danday | *** | ¢004.00 | V | |
| CTGI01 Per Day Commercial | Per day | \$20.42 | \$224.60 | T | Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may |
| | | | | | incur charges for staff time |
| CTOICA Bar Conservative Day (After First Day of Him for Conser French) | Dan assessables dans | 000/ -1! | 000/ -11 | V | · · |
| CTGI01 Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) | Per consecutive day | 20% discount | 20% discount | Y | 20% discount on daily rate, per consecutive day |
| THEATRE HIRE - FOR FUNCTIONS - AUDITORIUM, STAGE, RAKED SEATING | | | | | |
| Included: Auditorium, stage, raked seating. Basic equipment included. Examples micro | nhone projector any cable for sounds | Lighting and sound oquing | nont can be used by | aualifia | nd norson. Hirars without qualified norson will incur additional staff costs |
| included. Additionally, stage, raked seating. Basic equipment included. Examples inicio | priorie, projector, aux cable for sourius. | Lighting and Sound equipi | ilelit call be used by | quaiiiie | tu person. Tillers without qualified person will incur additional staff costs. |
| | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | 4 | | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per hour | \$6.81 | \$74.90 | Υ | Lighting and sound equipment can be used by qualified person. Hirers without |
| | | | | | qualified person will incur additional staff costs. |
| | | | | | qualified person with most duditional otalit occio. |
| | | | | | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per hour | \$9.74 | \$107.10 | Υ | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per hour | \$8.13 | \$89.40 | V | |
| | | | | ı | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per hour | \$11.73 | \$129.00 | Υ | |
| CTGI01 Per Day Community | Per day | \$40.85 | \$449.30 | V | |
| · | | | | | |
| CTGI01 Per Day Commercial | Per day | \$58.43 | \$642.70 | Υ | |
| CTGI01 Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) | Per consecutive day | 20% discount | 20% discount | Υ | |
| | | 20 /0 010000111 | 20 /6 010000111 | | |
| CTGI01 ADD ON: set up overflow room in Tivoli, with audio/visual connection | Per event | | | | Charged at: Tivoli hire, staff costs and equiptment hire, as per fees and charges. |
| THEATRE HIRE - FOR PERFORMANCE - AUDITORIUM, STAGE, RAKED SEATING, DRES | SSING POOMS BASIC FOILIDTMENT | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| Included: Auditorium, stage, raked seating, dressing rooms and Tivoli. Light, sound and | d AV equipment. Access to theatre equip | ment on site (excluding the | ose listed in the fees | and cha | arges). Light, sound and AV equipment. Access to theatre equipment on site |
| (excluding those listed in the fees and charges) | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per hour | \$13.62 | \$149.80 | Υ | Lighting and sound equipment can be used by qualified person. Hirers without |
| | | | | | qualified person will incur additional staff costs. |
| | | | | | qualified person will fried additional staff costs. |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per hour | \$19.47 | \$214.20 | Υ | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per hour | \$16.35 | \$179.90 | V | |
| | | | · · | ı | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per hour | \$23.35 | \$256.90 | Υ | |
| CTGI01 Per Day Community | Per day | \$81.69 | \$898.60 | Υ | |
| | • | | · · | | |
| CTGI01 Per Day Commercial | Per day | \$116.85 | \$1,285.40 | Y | |
| CTGI01 Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) | Consecutive per day | 20% discount | 20% disount | Υ | |
| | , | | \$104 - \$1040 | | In order to get the lighting rig book, the Chira will recover appropriate costs |
| ADD ON: lighting rig adjustments | | | \$104 - \$1040 | | In order to set the lighting rig back, the Shire will recover appropriate costs |
| | | | | | required, plus a management fee including administrative time. |
| | | | | | |
| KITCHEN | | | | | |
| Included: Access to all equipment, appliances, cool room, crockery, cutlery and glassw | are in the kitchen | | | | |
| | | 44.00 | 404.00 | ., | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | Per hour | \$1.98 | \$21.80 | Y | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per hour | \$2.84 | \$31.20 | Υ | |
| | Per hour | | | V | 20% extra for out of hours hire |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | | \$2.36 | \$26.00 | T | |
| CTGI01 Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | Per hour | \$3.40 | \$37.40 | Y | 20% extra for out of hours hire |
| CTGI01 Per Day Community | Per day | \$11.91 | \$131.00 | V | Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may |
| O'TOIOT TEL Day Community | i ei day | φ11.31 | φ131.00 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | | incur charges for staff time |
| CTGI01 Per Day Commercial | Per day | \$17.02 | \$187.20 | Υ | Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday to Friday. Times outside of office hours, may |
| C. C. C. T. C. Day Commonstan | . or day | ¥ | Ų.01. <u>-</u> 0 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | | incur charges for staff time |
| CTGI01 Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) | Per consecutive day | 20% discount | 20% discount | Y | 20% discount on daily rate, per consecutive day |
| EQUIPMENT HIRE | , | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | <u> </u> | 4 | | | |
| CTGI07 Fold Back Speakers - Set of 2 | Per event, per day | \$4.35 | \$47.80 | Y | If an event spans more than one day, this fee will be charged on a per day rate. |
| | | | | | For use in the Cummins Theatre, external use can be negotiated. |
| | | | | | To do in the Cammine Theate, exemal account to negotiated. |
| | | | | | |
| CTGI07 Stage Risers | Per event, per piece | \$2.84 | \$31.20 | Υ | \$30 per piece, max 6 pieces |
| <u> </u> | | | | v | · · · |
| CTGI07 Additional Microphone and Stand | Per event | \$2.36 | \$26.00 | Ť | For use in the Cummins Theatre, external use can be negotiated. |
| CTGI07 Large TV Screen | Per event | \$4.73 | \$52.00 | Υ | For use only at Cummins Theatre |
| CTGI07 Cinema Kit | | \$11.35 | \$124.80 | v | Inflatable screen and projector |
| | Per hour | | | 1 | ililiatable sciedii aliu projectoi |
| CTGI07 Tablecloth Standard | Per item | \$0.47 | \$5.20 | Υ | |
| CTGI07 Piano Hire | Per event | \$11.35 | \$124.80 | Y | Only for use at Cummins Theatre. Note - tuning occurs once per year. |
| | | | | | · |
| CTGI07 Chair Covers (Per Cover) not including set up and pack down | Per item | \$0.19 | \$2.10 | Y | No set-up or pack-down included |
| | | | | | Page 5 |

| OCHEDO | TELOT TELO AND CHARGES - COCHOIL 2024-20 | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|--------|---|
| | | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GS | ST | Notes |
| CTGI07 | Chair Covers (Per Cover) including set up and pack down | Per item | \$0.38 | \$4.20 | Y | Set-up and pack-down included |
| CTGI07 | Tea & Coffee Station (Setup) - under 30 people | Per event | \$3.78 | \$41.60 | Y | Includes: urn, tea, coffee, sugar, milo, milk (regular and light), cups and spoons |
| CTGI07 | Tea & Coffee Station (Setup) - over 30 people | Per event | \$5.67 | \$62.40 | Y | Includes: urn, tea, coffee, sugar, milo, milk (regular and light), cups and spoons |
| CTGI07 | Auto Poles (set: 2 vertical poles, 1 cross bar, 1 curtain) | Per set | \$4.35 | \$47.80 | Υ | For use only at Cummins Theatre |
| STAFF | | | | | | |
| CTGI14 | Staff Member on Site | Per hour | At Cost | At Cost | Y | If event is outside of office hours, and requires a staff member on site, this fee will apply. |
| CTGI14 | Technician | Per show | | At Cost + 10% | Y | Technicians will be hired in. All associated costs +10% will be on charged, this may include accommodation. |
| BONDS, C | LEANING AND DAMAGES | | | | | may morace accommodation. |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event | Per event | \$0.00 | \$100.00 | N | |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event - event over 100 people | Per event | \$0.00 | \$200.00 | N | |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event - with alcohol | Per event | \$0.00 | \$500.00 | N | |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event - Large commercial show | Per event | \$0.00 | \$500 - \$1500 | N | At the discretion of the CEO |
| N/A | Long term hirer bond | Per agreement | \$0.00 | \$300.00 | N | Multiple uses over 12 month period |
| N/A | Long term key bond | Per agreement | \$0.00 | \$200.00 | N | Multiple uses over 12 month period |
| N/A | Key Bond | Per event | \$0.00 | \$50.00 | N | |
| 3110720 | · | Per hour | At cost | At cost | Y | If cleaning is required due to hirer use |
| 3110720 | | Per item | At cost | At cost | · | ii dicariing is required add to fill of add |
| 3110720 | • | Per item | At cost | | v | |
| ADMINIST | | rei itelli | Al Cost | At cost | | |
| | | Dawtiskat | | ¢0 ¢500 | V | |
| CTGI04 | Ticketing - General Admission | Per ticket | 40.00 | \$0 - \$520 | Y | Doubt doubter about the bines for the last cold by the Obine on the inhabit |
| CTGI04 | Ticketing Service - Per Ticket Handled | Per ticket | \$0.38 | \$4.20 | Y | Per ticket fee charged to the hirer, for tickets sold by the Shire on their behalf |
| LIBRAF | RY | | | | | |
| ADMINIST | RATION | | | | | |
| 3110520 | Vaquform material consumption - ABS sheet 2.00mm | Per sheet | \$0.75 | \$8.30 | Υ | Materials only |
| 3110520 | Vaguform material consumption - ABS sheet 1.00mm | Per sheet | \$0.38 | \$4.20 | Υ | Materials only |
| | · | Per sheet | \$0.38 | \$4.20 | Υ | Materials only |
| 3110520 | · | Per sheet | \$0.56 | \$6.20 | Ý | Materials only |
| | Vaquform material consumption - PETG sheet 1.00mm | Per sheet | \$0.56 | \$6.20 | Ý | Materials only |
| | Deposit on Books for Visitors | Per book | \$2.84 | \$31.20 | · v | Temporary membership fee (under 3 months) |
| | 2 Weeks Overdue (First Notice) | Per notice | \$0.19 | \$2.10 | · | remperary memberenip ree (ander e menare) |
| | 4 Weeks Overdue (Second Notice) | Per notice | \$0.38 | \$4.20 | v | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | \$0.38 \$0.71 | | V | |
| | 6 Weeks Overdue (Third & Final Notice) | Per notice | | \$7.80 | I V | |
| | Lost or Damaged Item | Per item | At Cost | At cost | Y | |
| 3110520 | | Per hour | \$2.84 | \$31.20 | Y | |
| 3110520 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Per hour | \$3.78 | \$41.60 | Y | |
| 3110520 | | Per day | \$10.40 | \$114.40 | Υ | |
| 3110520 | | Per day | \$20.33 | \$223.60 | Y | |
| 3110520 | Library Activity Room (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | Per consecutive day | \$7.56 | \$83.20 | Υ | |
| 3110520 | Library Activity Room (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | Per consecutive day | \$17.96 | \$197.60 | Υ | |
| 3110520 | Hot Office (Per Hour) Community | Per hour | \$0.47 | \$5.20 | Υ | |
| 3110520 | Hot Office (Per Hour) Commercial | Per hour | \$1.89 | \$20.80 | Υ | |
| | Hot Office (Per Day) Community | Per day | \$1.89 | \$20.80 | Υ | |
| | Hot Office (Per Day) Commercial | Per day | \$7.56 | \$83.20 | Υ | |
| | | Per hour | \$3.31 | \$36.40 | Y | |
| 3110520 | | Per event | \$1.89 | \$20.80 | Ÿ | |
| 3110520 | | Per admission | Varies | \$0 - \$208 | Ý | |
| | ERREDIN PRIMARY SCHOOL PRECINCT | i or dufficoloff | Varios | ΨΟ ΨΣΟΟ | | |
| | Classroom 7 (Per Hour) Community | Per hour | \$2.45 | \$27.00 | Υ | |
| 3110121 | | Per hour | | | , V | |
| | · · · | | \$3.59 \$44.25 | \$39.50 \$424.80 | T V | |
| 3110121 | | Per day | \$11.35 | \$124.80 | Y | |
| 3110121 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Per day | \$22.69 | \$249.60 | Y | |
| N/A | BOND - Casual Hire | Per hire | \$4.55 | \$50.00 | N | |
| N/A | BOND - Long Term Hire | Per agreement | \$27.27 | \$300.00 | N | |
| N/A | Key BOND - Casual Hire | Per hire | \$0.00 | \$50.00 | N | |
| N/A | Key BOND - Long Term Hire | Per key | \$0.00 | \$200.00 | N | |
| COMMI | UNITY DEVELOPMENT | | | | | |
| | | | | | | David 6 |

| | 7 00 | | | | |
|-----------------|--|-----------------|---------|----------------------|--|
| | | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GST | Notes |
| 3130835 | Events Trailer | Per item | \$23.86 | \$262.50 Y | Hire \$62.50 & Bond \$200 |
| | Shire Event Stall Holders Fee | Per stall | Varies | \$0-\$15.60 Y | ······ |
| | Miscellaneous Courses / Programs / Shows / Activities / Events | Per admission | Varies | \$0-208 Y | |
| | | r er aumission | Valles | \$0-200 I | |
| ECONC | OMIC SERVICES | | | | |
| SALE OF I | NDEPENDENT WATER | | | | |
| 3110335 | Schools - p/kL* | Per kL | \$0.28 | \$3.10 Y | |
| | Other usage - p/kL* | Per kL | \$0.38 | \$4.20 Y | |
| | Groundwater - p/kL* | Per kL | \$0.19 | \$2.10 Y | |
| 3130821 | Community Standpipe Charges p/kL* | Per kL | φ0.13 | At Cost + 10% Y | |
| | | | | | |
| 3130821 | Commercial Standpipe Charges (Class 9) p/kL* | Per kL | | At Cost + 10% Y | |
| 3130821 | Commercial Standpipe Charges (Class 15) p/kL* | Per kL | | At Cost + 10% Y | |
| 3130821 | Standpipe Swipe Card Purchase | Per card | \$1.89 | \$20.80 Y | |
| PROFESS | IONAL SERVICES | | | | |
| 3130322 | Building Licence Search Fee | Per hour | \$0.00 | \$91.00 N | |
| | Property Building Enquiries | Per hour | \$8.18 | \$90.00 Y | |
| | Building Inspection Fee, Per Hour, plus \$0.91 per km | Per hour (+km) | \$8.18 | \$90.00 Y | |
| | Staff Professional Services Health & Building Fee | Per hour | \$11.30 | \$124.30 Y | |
| | , and the second se | i ci ilodi | ψ11.30 | Ψ12 4 .30 | |
| | AL WHEATBELT VISITORS CENTRE | | | | |
| SALES AN | ID SERVICES | | | | |
| 3130235 | General Retail Books, Crafts and Souvenirs | Per transaction | Varies | At Cost Y | |
| 3130235 | Consignment Books and Crafts | Per transaction | Varies | At Cost Y | |
| 3130235 | | Per transaction | Varies | At Cost Y | |
| 3130235 | | Per transaction | \$0.19 | \$2.10 Y | |
| | | Per membership | \$19.55 | \$215.00 Y | |
| | · | · | | | |
| | CWVC Annual Membership Level 2 | Per membership | \$13.64 | * | |
| | CWVC Annual Membership Level 3 (affiliate Not for Profit Museums) | Per membership | \$5.82 | \$64.00 Y | |
| 3130235 | | Per kL | \$0.38 | \$4.20 Y | Min charge 1kL |
| | Water supply (Commercial) | Per kL | \$0.47 | \$5.20 Y | Min charge 1kL |
| 3130235 | Business Listing | Per listing | Varies | \$75 - \$130.00 Y | |
| 3130235 | Business Listing - Name and Phone/ Map reference | Per listing | Varies | \$58 - \$85 Y | |
| 3130235 | Advert - Small Print Advert (45mm x 70mm) | Per advert | Varies | \$206 - \$350 Y | |
| | Advert - Brochure Back Page | Per advert | Varies | \$700 - \$900 Y | |
| | Advert - One Eight Page/ 1 Unit - (92.5Wmmx 65.5Hmm) | Per advert | Varies | \$295 - \$450 Y | |
| | Advert - Quarter Page/ 2 Unit Print Advert - (92.5mmW x 136mmH) | Per advert | Varies | \$395 - \$605 Y | |
| | Advert - Half Page/ 3 Unit Print Advert - (190mmW x 136mmH) | Per advert | Varies | \$595 - \$750 Y | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | \$1,325 - \$1,600 Y | |
| | Advert - Full Page/ 4 Unit Print Advert - (190mmW x 27mmH) | Per advert | Varies | | |
| | Advert - Full Page Rear Cover - (210mmW x 297mmH) | Per advert | Varies | \$1,535 - \$1,800 Y | |
| | Advert - CWVC Membership Rate | Per advert | Varies | 9% - 22% discount Y | |
| MERRE | EDIN REGIONAL COMMUNITY & LEISURE CENTRE | | | | |
| BONDS | | | | | |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event | Per event | | \$100.00 N | |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event - event over 100 people | Per event | | \$200.00 N | |
| | Refundable Bond Per Event - with alcohol | | | | |
| N/A | | Per event | | \$500.00 N | A4 4b a dia anation of 4b a 000 |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event - Large commercial show | Per event | | \$500-\$1500 N | At the discretion of the CEO |
| N/A | Long term hirer bond | Per agreement | | \$300.00 N | Multiple uses over 12 month period |
| N/A | Long term key bond | Per agreement | | \$200.00 N | Multiple uses over 12 month period |
| N/A | Key Bond | Per event | | \$50.00 N | |
| FUNCTION | N ROOM | | | | |
| 3110335 | Small Function Room - Community | Per hour | \$6.31 | \$69.40 Y | |
| 3110335 | Small Function Room - Commercial | Per hour | \$7.57 | \$83.30 Y | |
| 3110335 | Large Function Room - Community | Per hour | \$10.10 | \$111.10 Y | |
| | Large Function Room - Commercial | Per hour | \$15.15 | \$166.60 Y | |
| | Meeting Room - Community | Per hour | \$2.75 | \$30.30 Y | |
| 3110335 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Per hour | \$5.05 | \$55.50 Y | |
| | Provision of Tea & Coffee (Per Head - Bottomless) | | | | |
| | Provision of rea & Conee (Per Head - Bottoffliess) | Per head | \$0.41 | \$4.50 Y | |
| KITCHEN | 16th by 18th Original State | Desta | 44.44 | A | |
| 3110327 | · | Per hour | \$2.23 | \$24.50 Y | |
| 3110327 | | Per hour | \$3.36 | \$37.00 Y | |
| 3110327 | Kitchen Hire - Community | Per day | \$12.32 | \$135.50 Y | Full day and Night 8:00am to 11:00pm |
| 3110327 | Kitchen Hire - Commercial | Per day | \$18.95 | \$208.50 Y | Full day and Night 8:00am to 11:00pm |
| 3110327 | Kitchen Hire - Community | Per day | \$10.05 | \$110.50 Y | After first day of hire for same event |
| | | | | | Page 7 |

| GOTILEGE OF TELO AND GHARGES - GOORGIE 2024-20 | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|---|
| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GST | Notes |
| 3110327 Kitchen Hire - Commercial | per day | \$14.55 | \$160.00 Y | After first day of hire for same event |
| 3110327 Kiosk Hire - Community | Per hour | \$2.77 | \$30.50 Y | • |
| INDOOR COURT AREA | 1 of float | V 2 | \$55.55 | |
| 3110335 Casual Use - Child | Per hour | ¢0.57 | \$6.30 Y | |
| | | \$0.57 | , | |
| 3110335 Casual Use - Adult | Per hour | \$0.69 | \$7.60 Y | |
| 3110335 Court Hire - Half Court - Community | Per hour | \$2.53 | \$27.80 Y | |
| 3110335 Court Hire - Half Court - Commercial | Per hour | \$5.05 | \$55.60 Y | |
| 3110335 Court Hire - Full Court - Community | Per hour | \$4.35 | \$47.80 Y | |
| 3110335 Court Hire - Full Court - Commercial | Per hour | \$6.87 | \$75.60 Y | |
| 3110335 Indoor Stadium - Community | Per day | \$27.27 | \$300.00 Y | Maximum 8 hours |
| 3110335 Indoor Stadium - Commercial | Per day | \$54.5 5 | \$600.00 Y | Maximum 8 hours |
| | - | | | |
| 3110335 School Booking (School Hours - Includes Indoor Stadium, Oval, Outdoor Courts and | Per day | \$40.91 | \$450.00 Y | Schools only utilising one area of the facility will be charged the relevant |
| Hockey/Tennis Surface) | | | | Community rate |
| SPORTING EQUIPMENT HIRE | | | | |
| 3110335 Balls | Per ball | \$0.35 | \$3.80 Y | |
| HYDROTHERAPY POOL | | | | |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (Maximum 6 Adults or 8 Children: Under 12 Years) | Per hour | \$5.11 | \$56.20 Y | |
| 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Maximum 6 Adults or 8 Children: Under 12 Years) | Per hour | \$6.90 | \$75.90 Y | |
| 3110335 20 Use Pass - Adult 18+ (Half Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per half hour | \$8.84 | \$97.20 Y | |
| , , | | | | |
| 3110335 20 Use Pass - Senior/ Consession/ Child 6-17 (Half Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum | Per half hour | \$5.11 | \$56.20 | |
| of 4 People) | | | | |
| 3110335 20 Use Pass - Adult 18+ (Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per hour | \$17.68 | \$194.50 Y | |
| 3110335 20 Use Pass - Senior/ Consession/ Child 6-17 (Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 | Per hour | \$10.21 | \$112.30 Y | |
| People) | | | | |
| 3110335 Single User Fee - Adult 18+ (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per half hour | \$0.71 | \$7.80 Y | |
| 3110335 Single User Fee - Senior/ Consession/ Child 6-17 (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per half hour | \$0.37 | \$4.10 Y | |
| 3110335 Single User Fee - Adult 18+ (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per hour | \$1.33 | \$14.60 Y | |
| • | | | | |
| 3110335 Single User Fee - Senior/ Consession/ Child 6-17 (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per hour | \$0.65 | \$7.20 Y | |
| 3110335 Single User Fee - Child 5 and under (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per half hour | \$0.00 | \$0.00 Y | |
| 3110335 Single User Fee - Child 5 and under (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per hour | \$0.00 | \$0.00 Y | |
| 3110335 10 Use Pass - Adult 18+ (Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per half hour | \$4.42 | \$48.60 Y | |
| 3110335 10 Use Pass - Senior/ Consession/ Child 6-17 (Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 | Per half hour | \$2.55 | \$28.10 Y | |
| People) | | | | |
| 3110335 10 Use Pass - Adult 18+ (Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 People) | Per hour | \$8.75 | \$96.20 Y | |
| 3110335 10 Use Pass - Senior/ Consession/ Child 6-17 (Hour Sessions) (Shared Use - Maximum of 4 | Per hour | \$5.02 | \$55.20 Y | |
| | i ei iloui | φ3.02 | \$33.20 | |
| People) | One unit of relevant listed | Variana | Variana | Consollation for any about adjusted to them 40 become metion in viven |
| 3110335 Cancellation Fee | One unit of relevant listed | Various | Various Y | Cancellation fees are charged where less than 48 hours notice is given. |
| | charge | | | |
| BOWLING GREENS | | | | |
| 2440225 Uire Community (No Lights One Crosm) | | | | |
| 3 10333 Hire - Community (No Lights - One Green) | Per game | \$4.36 | \$48.00 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (No Lights - One Green) | Per game | \$4.36 \$5.74 | \$48.00 Y \$63.10 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) | Per game | \$5.74 | \$63.10 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) | Per game Per game | \$5.74 \$8.15 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y | Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) | Per game Per game Per game | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y | Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) | Per game Per game Per game Per event | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y | Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) | Per game Per game Per game | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y | Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) | Per game Per game Per game Per event | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y | Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per event | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per day Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per day Per day Per day Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per day Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per day Per day Per day Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey 3110335 2/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 3110335 2/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 3110335 2/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 3110335 1/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 \$4.36 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y \$126.20 Y \$48.00 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 3110335 2/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 3110335 1/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 3110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y \$94.70 Y \$126.20 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) HOCKEY/ TENNIS SYNTHETIC SURFACE 3110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 3110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 3110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey 3110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 3110335 2/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 3110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per day | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 \$4.36 \$5.74 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$138.80 Y \$148.00 Y \$126.20 Y \$48.00 Y \$63.10 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 4110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 4110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey 4110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 4110335 2/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (No Lights) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per hour | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 \$4.36 \$5.74 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$138.80 Y \$138.80 Y \$138.70 Y \$138.80 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 412 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 4110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 2/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (No Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per hour Per hour | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 \$4.36 \$5.74 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y \$126.20 Y \$48.00 Y \$63.10 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 410335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 410335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 4110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey 4110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 4110335 2/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (No Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per hour Per hour Per hour | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 \$4.36 \$5.74 \$13.64 \$19.09 \$18.18 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y \$94.70 Y \$126.20 Y \$48.00 Y \$63.10 Y \$150.00 Y \$210.00 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 412 Pitch (With Lights) Hockey 4110335 1/2 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 2/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (No Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per hour Per hour | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 \$4.36 \$5.74 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y \$126.20 Y \$48.00 Y \$63.10 Y | Maximum 2 hours |
| 3110335 Hire - Community (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (No Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (With Lights - One Green) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Community (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function No Lights - Two Greens) 3110335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 410335 Hire - Commercial (Exclusive Function With Lights - Two Greens) 410335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (No Lights) 4110335 Full Pitch (With Lights) 4110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Hockey 4110335 1/2 Pitch (No Lights) Tennis 4110335 2/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 1/3 Pitch (With Lights) Tennis 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (No Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) 4110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) | Per game Per game Per game Per event Per event Per event Per event Per day Per hour Per hour Per hour | \$5.74 \$8.15 \$10.90 \$12.62 \$25.25 \$21.80 \$34.43 \$12.62 \$16.64 \$6.31 \$8.61 \$8.61 \$11.47 \$4.36 \$5.74 \$13.64 \$19.09 \$18.18 | \$63.10 Y \$89.60 Y \$119.90 Y \$138.80 Y \$277.70 Y \$239.80 Y \$378.70 Y \$138.80 Y \$183.00 Y \$69.40 Y \$94.70 Y \$94.70 Y \$126.20 Y \$48.00 Y \$63.10 Y \$150.00 Y \$210.00 Y | Maximum 2 hours |

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2024-25

| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GST | Notes |
|---|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|---|
| 3110335 Oval Hire - Community (With Lights) | Per day | \$95.45 | \$1,050.00 Y | |
| 3110335 Oval Hire - Commercial (No Lights) | Per day | \$90.91 | \$1,000.00 Y | |
| 3110335 Oval Hire - Commercial (With Lights) | Per day | \$122.73 | \$1,350.00 Y | |
| , , | r ei uay | φ122.73 | φ1,330.00 I | |
| PROGRAMS - DRY FACILITIES | | | | |
| 3110335 Early Years Programs (0-4 years) | Per session | \$0.69 | \$7.60 Y | |
| 3110335 Early Years Program - Booklet of 10 | 10 sessions | \$6.31 | \$69.40 Y | |
| 3110335 Early Years Program - Booklet of 20 | 20 sessions | \$12.62 | \$138.80 Y | |
| 3110335 Junior Programs (Primary School Aged) | Per session | \$0.69 | \$7.60 Y | |
| | | | • | |
| 3110335 Junior Program - Booklet of 10 | 10 sessions | \$6.31 | • | |
| 3110335 Junior Program - Booklet of 20 | 20 sessions | \$12.62 | \$138.80 Y | |
| 3110335 Youth Programs (Secondary School Aged) | Per session | \$0.69 | \$7.60 Y | |
| 3110335 Youth Program - Booklet of 10 | 10 sessions | \$6.31 | \$69.40 Y | |
| 3110335 Youth Program - Booklet of 20 | 20 sessions | \$12.62 | \$138.80 Y | |
| 3110335 Adult Programs | Per session | \$0.92 | \$10.10 Y | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | - | * | |
| 3110335 Seniors Programs | Per session | \$0.57 | \$6.30 Y | |
| PROGRAMS - WET FACILITIES | | | | |
| 3110335 Early Years Programs | Per session | \$1.49 | \$16.40 Y | |
| 3110335 Junior Programs (Primary School Aged) | Per session | \$1.49 | \$16.40 Y | |
| 3110335 Youth Programs (Secondary School Aged) | Per session | \$1.49 | \$16.40 Y | |
| | | φ1. 4 9 | · | |
| 3110335 Infant/Kinder Swim (Per Child - 6 Week Program - Maximum 6 to 8 Children) | Per program | | At Cost +10% | |
| 3110335 Infant/Kinder Swim (Per Child - 6 Week Program - Maximum 4 Children) | Per program | | At Cost +10% | |
| 3110335 Adult Programs | Per session | \$1.49 | \$16.40 Y | |
| 3110335 Seniors Programs | Per session | \$1.04 | \$11.40 Y | |
| 3110335 Aquafit - 45 Minute Class | Per class | V | At Cost +10% Y | |
| · | | | | |
| 3110335 Aquafit Express - 30 Minute Class | Per class | | At Cost +10% Y | |
| GRANDSTAND BAR | | | | |
| 3110335 MRCLC Custom Made Stubbie Holder | Per item | \$0.91 | \$10.00 Y | |
| GENERAL CHARGES | | | | |
| 3110335 Staff Admin, Set-Up & Clean-Up | Per hour | \$8.04 | \$88.40 Y | |
| | | | | |
| 3110335 Casual Shower Use | Per person | \$0.45 | \$5.00 Y | ' ' |
| 3110335 Overflow Camping (Self Contained) | Per van/ vehicle | \$0.45 | \$5.00 Y | Per day (with approval from the CEO or Exec Manager Strategy & Community) |
| | | | | |
| 3110335 Change Room Hire | Per session | \$3.18 | \$35.00 Y | |
| SPORTING USER GROUP ANNUAL FEES | 1 01 00001011 | ψ0.10 | Ψ33.00 | |
| | D (| . | A V | |
| 3110335 Adult Participant | Per sport, per season | \$4.55 | \$50.00 Y | |
| 3110335 Youth Participant (Ages 9 - 18) | Per sport, per season | \$2.27 | \$25.00 Y | |
| 3110335 Child Participant (Ages 8 and under) | Per sport, per season | \$0.91 | \$10.00 Y | |
| PRIVATE WORKS | | | · | |
| PRIVATE WORKS | | | | |
| PLANT HIRE (Operator Included) | | | | |
| 3140120 Grader | Per hour | \$23.31 | \$256.40 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3140120 Small Loader | Per hour | \$21.64 | \$238.00 Y | 1 () |
| 3140120 Large Loader | Per hour | \$24.00 | \$264.00 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 6 Wheel Truck | Per hour | \$21.24 | \$233.60 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Water Truck | Per hour | \$22.82 | \$251.00 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Small Truck | Per hour | \$14.95 | \$164.40 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3140120 Tractor with Slasher/Rotary Hoe | Per hour | \$20.85 | \$229.30 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Vibrating Roller | Per hour | \$28.42 | \$312.60 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Pneumatic Roller | Per hour | \$24.00 | \$264.00 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Cherry Picker | Per hour | \$22.32 | \$245.50 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Skid Steer Loader | Per hour | \$17.30 | \$190.30 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| | Per hour | | | . , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| · | | \$25.36 | \$279.00 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Skid Steer Loader with Trencher | Per hour | \$23.99 | \$263.90 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Backhoe/Loader | Per hour | \$20.06 | \$220.70 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Backhoe/Loader with Post Hole Digger | Per hour | \$25.66 | \$282.30 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Lawn Mower (Ride on) | Per hour | \$16.13 | \$177.40 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Lawn Mower | Per hour | \$13.96 | \$177.40 Y | • |
| | | | | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Whipper Snipper | Per hour | \$13.96 | \$153.60 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Work Utilities | Per hour | \$14.55 | \$160.10 Y | Rate inclusive of operator (max. 8 hrs per day) |
| 3140120 Supervision | Per hour | \$12.98 | \$142.80 Y | |
| 3140120 Labour | Per hour | \$7.89 | \$86.80 Y | |
| 3140120 Labour with Penalty Rates | Per hour | \$15.79 | \$173.70 Y | Saturday, Sunday & outside normal work hours |
| 0170120 Labour Will Foliaty Nates | i di fidul | φ10.19 | φ1/3./U 1 | Satarday, Sunday & Sulside Hormal Work Hours |

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2024-25

| | Unit | GST | Total (incl GST) GST | Notes |
|---|----------|--------|----------------------|--|
| 3140120 Consumables & Materials | Per item | | Cost + 20% Y | |
| IATERIAL CARTAGE & DELIVERY CHARGES (within town boundary) | | | | |
| 3140120 Gravel / Yellow Sand (per cubic metre) Delivered | Per m3 | \$5.11 | \$56.20 Y | Maximum of 25km delivery distance from Shire depot |
| 3140120 Gravel / Yellow Sand (per cubic metre from stockpile) Load Self | Per m3 | \$1.33 | \$14.60 Y | |
| 3140120 Gravel / Yellow Sand (per cubic metre) Loaded by Shire | Per m3 | \$2.38 | \$26.20 Y | |
| 3140120 Out of Town Delivery Charge (Per km Return Trip) | Per km | \$0.24 | \$2.60 Y | |

Definitions

Commercial Hire: Profit Making Organisations including Government Depts. (Excluding Schools)
Community Hire: Charitable/ Community Group/ Non Government Organsiation/ Fundraising/ Individual (e.g. funeral/ church/ wedding etc)

| | Total | GST |
|--------------------------------------|----------|-----|
| LAW, ORDER & PUBLIC SAFETY | | |
| DOG FEES AND CHARGES (DOG ACT, 1976) | | |
| Annual Registration: | | |
| 3050221 *Sterilised Dog or Bitch | \$20.00 | N |
| 3050221 Unsterilised Dog or Bitch | \$50.00 | N |
| Three Year Registration: | | |
| 3050221 *Sterilised Dog or Bitch | \$42.50 | N |
| 3050221 Unsterilised Dog or Bitch | \$120.00 | N |
| Lifetime Registration: | | |
| 3050221 *Sterilised Dog or Bitch | \$100.00 | N |
| 3050221 Unsterilised Dog or Bitch | \$250.00 | N |

^{*}Must sight certificate signed by a registered vet, a statutory declaration or sight ear tattoo for sterilisation concession

Registrations after 31st May receive a 50% discount off the above fees All Pensioners receive a 50% discount off the above fees.

| 3050240 Unregistered Do | og | \$200.00 | N | |
|---------------------------|---|----------|---|--|
| 3050240 Failure to Give | Notice of New Owner | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Keeping More to | than the Prescribed Number of Dogs | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Breach of Kenn | nel Establishment Licence | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Dog in Public P | Place without Collar or Registration Tag | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Owners Name a | and Address not on Collar | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Dog not held by | y a Leash in Certain Public Places | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Failure to Contr | rol Dog in Exercise Areas and Rural Areas | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Greyhound not | Muzzled | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Dog in a Place | without Consent | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Failure to Subm | nit Dog for Veterinary Examination | \$100.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Dog Causing a | Nuisance | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Failure to Produ | uce Document Issued under the Act | \$200.00 | N | |
| 3050240 Failure of Allege | led Offender to give Name and Address | \$200.00 | N | |
| Dangerous Dog | gs - As Per Dog Act Regulations | | | |

^{*}All Dogs three months of age and over must be licensed. Licences are due on November 1 of each year and can be paid at the Shire of Merredin Administration Office during normal office hours. All matters relating to dangerous dogs must be referred to the Ranger

| | Total | GST |
|---|-----------------|-----|
| CAT FEES AND CHARGES (CAT REGULATIONS, 2012) | | |
| Annual Registration: | | |
| 3050221 If application is made after 31 May until the next 31 October | \$10.00 | N |
| 3050221 Otherwise | \$20.00 | N |
| 3050221 Three Year Registration: | \$42.50 | N |
| 3050221 Lifetime Registration: | \$100.00 | N |
| Cat Breeding: | | |
| 3050221 Breeding Cat (male or female) - per cat | \$200.00 | N |
| All pensioners receive a 50% discount off the above fees | | |
| | | |
| PREVENTATIVE SERVICES & HEALTH ADMINISTRATION & INSPECTION | | |
| HEALTH ACT 1911 | | |
| 3030421 Stable Licence p.a Council Resolution 27807 15/02/05 | \$30.00 | N |
| 3030421 Application to Construct/ Install an Apparatus for Sewerage Treatment | \$118.00 | N |
| 3070420 Inspection Fee (1 or 2 major fixtures) | \$118.00 | N |
| 3070420 Each Additional Fixtures | \$30.00 | N |
| 3070420 Re-inspection Fee | \$50.00 | N |
| 3070420 Application Fee to Department of Health (with local government report) | \$79.00 | N |
| 3070420 Application Fee to Department of Health (without local government report) | \$118.00 | N |
| Offensive Trades: | | |
| Slaughterhouse/Piggeries/Knackeries/Poultry Processing Establishments/Poultry Farming/ | \$298.00 | N |
| Rabbit Farming | Ψ290.00 | 14 |
| Seafood Processing Establishments (whole fish, shellfish & crustacean cleaned and | * 000 00 | NI. |
| prepared) | \$298.00 | N |
| 3030421 Artificial Manure Depots/ Manure Works/ Fish Curing Establishments | \$211.00 | N |
| Pana Milla/ Place for Storing Draing or Processing Panea/ Placed Draing/ Cut Serening | | |
| Bone Mills/ Place for Storing, Drying or Preserving Bones/ Blood Drying/ Gut Scraping, Preparation of Sausage Skins/ Fellmongeries/ Bone Merchant Premises/ Flock Factories | \$171.00 | N |
| Preparation of Sausage Skins/ Fellinongenes/ Bone Merchant Premises/ Flock Factories | | |
| Fat Melting, Fat Extracting or Tallow Melting Establishments: | | |
| 3030421 a) Butcher Shop or Similar | \$171.00 | N |
| 3030421 b) Larger Establishments | \$298.00 | N |
| 3030421 Laundries, Dry Cleaning Establishments | \$147.00 | N |
| 3030421 Any Other Offensive Trade (not specified above) | \$298.00 | N |

| | Total | GST |
|--|--|----------|
| CARAVAN PARK AND CAMPING GROUNDS REGULATIONS 1997 | | |
| APPLICATION FEES | | |
| 3130221 Application for Grant or Renewal of Licence Regulation 45 | \$200.00 | N |
| Or amount calculated by multiplying the relevant amount set out below by the maximum numb | er of sites (including any si | tes that |
| may be used in an overflow area) of the particular type specified in the application, whichever i | s greater | |
| 3130221 a) Long Stay Sites - per site | \$6.00 | N |
| 3130221 b) Short Stay Sites and Sites in Transit Parks | \$6.00 | N |
| 3130221 c) Camp Sites | \$3.00 | N |
| 3130221 d) Overflow Site | \$1.50 | N |
| 3130221 Additional Fee by Way of Penalty for Renewal After Expiry | \$20.00 | N |
| Temporary Licence (pro rata amount of the fee payable for the period of time for which the licence is to be in force with a minimum of) | \$100.00 | N |
| 3130221 Transfer of Licence | \$100.00 | N |
| BUILDING CONTROL | | |
| BUILDING PERMITS | | |
| Of Declared Value: | | |
| | 0.32% of Estimated | |
| 3130320 Class 1 or 10 - Uncertified | Value not less than | N |
| | \$110.00 | |
| 3130320 Class 1 or 10 - Certified | 0.19% of Estimated Value not less than | N |
| 3130320 Class 1 of 10 - Certified | \$110.00 | IN |
| | 0.09% of Estimated | |
| 3130320 Class 2 to 9 - Certified Application | Value not less than | N |
| The second secon | \$110.00 | |
| | 0.32% of Estimated | |
| 3130320 Application to Amend a Building Permit (Uncertified) | Value not less than | N |
| | \$110.00 | |
| 3130320 Application for Demolition Licence of Class 1 and 10 Buildings | \$110.00 | N |
| 3130320 Application for Demolition Licence of Class 2 and 9 Buildings | \$110 for each storey of | N |
| • | the building | |
| 3130320 Request to provide Certificate of Construction Compliance | \$110.00 + travel +GST | N |
| 3130320 Request to provide Certificate of Building Compliance | \$110.00 + travel +GST | N |

| | | Total 0.38% of Estimated | GST |
|---|---|--|-----|
| 3130320 | Application for Building approval certificate for unauthorised work | Value not less than \$110.00 | N |
| 3130320 | Application for Building approval certificate for building with authorisation (class 1 and 10) | \$110.00 | N |
| OCCUPA | NCY APPLICATIONS | | |
| | Application for occupancy permit for completed Class 2-9 Buildings | \$110.00 | N |
| | Application for occupancy permit for incomplete buildings | \$110.00 | N |
| 3130320 | Application for modification of permit for additional use on a temporary basis | \$110.00 | N |
| 3130320 | Application for replacement of permit for a permanent change use | \$110.00 | N |
| 3130320 | Application for occupancy permit or building certificate of strata scheme or subdivision | \$11.60 for each strata unit but not less than | N |
| 3130320 | Application for Occupancy permit or unauthorised class 2-9 Buildings | 0.18% of Estimated Value not less than | N |
| 3130320 | Application for a building approval certificate for a building or an incidental structure in respect of which unauthorised work has been done | 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work but not less than \$110. | N |
| 3130320 | Application for occupancy permit or unauthorised class 2-9 building Certified | \$110.00 | N |
| | Application for occupancy permit for building with existing authorisation | \$110.00 | N |
| PLANI | NING AND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS | | |
| | active industry application fees: | | |
| | Application < \$50,000 | \$147.00 | N |
| 0400000 | Application #50,000 up to #500,000 | 0.32% of the estimated | N |
| 3100620 | Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 | cost of development | |
| 0400000 | Annilla attanta 6 000 000 laut nat manna than 00 5 million | \$1,700 + 0.257% for | |
| 3100620 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million | Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million | every \$1 in excess of | N |
| 3100620 Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million | A 11 (1 do 5 111 (do 111) | \$7,161 + 0.206% for | |
| | Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million | every \$1 in excess of | N |
| | A 11 11 A= 111 1 A01 = 111 | \$12,633 + 0.123% for | |
| 3100620 | Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million | every \$1 in excess of | N |
| 3100620 | Application > \$21.5 million | \$34,196.00 | N |
| | | | |

| | Total The above applicable | GST |
|---|--|-----|
| 3100620 Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced | fee plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee | N |
| Extractive industry application fees: | | |
| 3100620 Development Applications - Extractive Industries | \$739.00 | N |
| 3100620 Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee | \$2,217.00 | |
| Other Planning and Development fee: | | |
| 3100620 Home Occupation Application | \$222.00 | N |
| 3100620 Home Occupation Application (already commenced)= fee + twice fee | \$0.00 | |
| 3100620 Home Occupation Application annual renewal (before expiry) | \$73.00 | N |
| 3100620 Home Occupation Application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee | \$0.00 | |
| 3100620 Providing a Subdivision Clearance for: | \$0.00 | |
| a) not more then 5 lots | \$73 per lot | N |
| b) more than 5 lots but not more then 195 lots | \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per lot | N |
| c) more than 195 lots | \$7,393.00 | N |
| Determining an application for change of use/alteration/extension or change of non-conforming use | \$295.00 | N |
| Determining an application for change of use/alteration/extension or change of non-conforming use (already commenced) | The above applicable fee plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee | N |
| 3100620 Providing zoning certificate | \$73.00 | N |
| 3100620 Replying to a property settlement questionnaire | \$73.00 | N |
| 3100620 Providing written planning advice | \$73.00 | N |
| 3100620 Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval | \$295.00 | N |

Unless otherwise stated, GST is not applicable on all statutory fees
All the above fees and charges are subject to change due to statutory amendments.